COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services
212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503
Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493

Phone (803) 785-8319
Fax (803) 785-2240

STATEMENT OF AWARD
SOLICITATION NUMBER: C13013-03/21/13S
PROJECT TITLE: Maintenance on Mercury Boat Motors
AWARDED TO: Mountain Top Motorsports
AMOUNT OF AWARD: See Tabulation
DATE OF AWARD: April 2, 2013

Thank you for your interest in doing business with Lexington County.

Angela M. Seymour
Procurement Officer

Posted: April 2, 2013

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.



County of Lexington

BID # : C13013-03/21/13S
Maintenance on Mercury Boat Motors

Bid Tabulation

Mountain Top Motorsports

The Boat Doctor, Inc.

Item

Qty

UM

Description

Unit Total

Total Cost

Unit Total Total Cost

EA

Mercury 225 HP Optimax 100
Hour Maintenance Service
per outboard

395.56 | $ 395.56

$ 26754 | $ 267.54

EA

Mercury 225 HP Optimax 300
Hour Maintenance Service
per outboard

44530 | $ 445.30

$ 551.63 | $ 551.63

EA

Mercury 175 HP Verado 100
Hour Maintenance Service
per outboard

263.27 [ $ 263.27

$ 33342 | $ 333.42

EA

Mercury 175 HP Verado 300
Hour Maintenance Service
per outboard

576.90 | $ 576.90

$ 58223 | $ 582.23

EA

Annual Service for One (1)
Mercury 25 HP

13883 [ $ 138.83

$ 12355 | $ 123.55

EA

Annual Service for One (1)
Mercury 90 HP

163.00 | $ 163.00

$ 144.76 | $ 144.76

7A

LT

Percent DISCOUNT from
OEM List Price On Mercury
Parts and accessories

15.00% 15.00%

11.00% 11.00%

7B

LT

Percent MARK UP from
OEM List Price On Mercury
Parts and accessories

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

HR

Routine repairs on watercraft
on an as needed basis
(Hourly Rate)

85.00 [ $ 85.00

$ 89.00 [ $ 89.00

EA

Cost of service call to
Bundrick Island To include
first hour of labor

100.00 [ $ 100.00

$ 89.00 [ $ 89.00

10

EA

Cost of service to replace
175 HP Verado Lower gear
case housing

1,582.14 | $ 1,582.14

$ 1,834.78 | $ 1,834.78

11

1

EA

Cost to replaice engine
powerhead assy on 175 HP
Verado engine

6,345.00 | $ 6,345.00

$ 6,654.68 | $ 6,654.68

Bids Received: March 21, 2013 @ 3:00 PM E.S.T.

Angela M. Seymour
Procurement Officer




